 Order Number : GETEC-C1-09-037 FCC Part 15 Subpart C
 Test Report Number : GETEC-E3-09-020  Page 1 / 1
EUT Type: Phone Adapter
FCC ID.: UXZBSH100
APPENDIX D
: SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
1608,2012  겸용 저  항 사용
1608,2012  겸용 저  항 사용
LM1117MPX-3.3 or AZ1117H-3.3 or IL1117-3.3
POWER v2.C
BS-H100 V2.C
B
1 7Wednesday, May 07, 2008
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
N6
N4
N5
SPI_MISO
UART_RX
UART_TX
SPI_CSB
SPI_MOSI
SPI_CLK
SPI_MISO 2
SPI_MOSI 2
SPI_CLK 2
SPI_CSB 2
UART_TX 2
UART_RX 2
DGND
DVDD_5.0
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DVDD_3.3_2
DGND
DGND
DGND
DVDD_5.0
DGND
DGND
DVDD_3.3 DVDD_3.3
DGNDDGND DGND DGND DGND
L101
DNE(C8B R6H 6X10(A))
JG107
1
F101
nSMD 025
R103
4.7K_JC
R
V1
03
D
N
E(
AV
L
5M
 0
3_
30
0)
C106
DNE(0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V)
TC101
22uF_16V_B
R
V1
04
D
N
E(
AV
L
5M
 0
3_
30
0)
L102
DNE(C8B R6H 6X10(A))
U102
DNE(XC6219A332MRN_SOT25)
1
2
3 4
5Vin
Vss
CE NC
Vout
RV101
DNE(P3100SB)
C101
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
C103
DNE(10uF_ZD,Y5V,10V)
R
V1
05
D
N
E(
AV
L
5M
 0
3_
30
0)
R104DNE(330R_JC)
R
V1
06
D
N
E(
AV
L
5M
 0
3_
30
0)
R101
DNE(0R_JC)
J101
DC-005(DC jack)
1
2
3
TC102
22uF_16V_B
JG101
1
R
V1
07
D
N
E(
AV
L
5M
 0
3_
30
0)
C104
DNE(0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V)
JG102
1
JG110
1
R102
0R_JC
JG109
1
R105
DNE(330R_JC)
R112 DNE(0R_JB)
C105
DNE(10uF_ZD,Y5V,10V)
R107
DNE(330R_JC)
C102
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
U101
AZ1117H-3.3
1
23
Vss
VoutVin
D101
DNE(MMSZ5234B)
JG104
1
JG106
1
R106
DNE(330R_JC)
J102
DNE(MUSBS8_AM1J)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
R108
DNE(330R_JC)
R
V1
02
D
N
E(
AV
L
5M
 0
3_
30
0)
JG105
1
JG103
1
R111
DNE(3.9K_JB)
R110
0R_JC
JG108
1
R109
DNE(330R_JC)
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
RESET voltage level  은
VDD_PADS  에 맞춰야 함
MCU v2.C
BS-H100 V2.C
C
2 7Tuesday, July 22, 2008
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
/RESET
VDD_CORE
VDD_CORE
XTAL_OUT
XTAL_IN
PIO_5
PIO_6
PIO_7
PIO_8
PIO_9
PIO_10
PIO_1
DAA0_PCM_SYNC
DAA0_PCM_CLK
DAA0_PCM_IN
DAA0_PCM_OUT
SPI_MISO
SPI_MOSI
SPI_CSB
SPI_CLK
ANT
PIO_0
UART_TX 1
UART_RX 1
FUNC_LED2 3
Headset_LED1 3
DAA0_SPI_CS 4
DAA0_RESET 4
DAA0_INT 4
DAA0_SPI_MOSI 4
DAA0_SPI_CLK 4
DAA0_SPI_MISO 4
FUNC_Key 3
DAA0_PCM_OUT 4
DAA0_PCM_SYNC 4
DAA0_PCM_CLK 4
DAA0_PCM_IN 4
SPI_CLK 1
SPI_MOSI 1
SPI_MISO 1
SPI_CSB 1
Factory_RESET 3
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DGND
DVDD_1.5V
DGND
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DVDD_1.8V
1.5V_AUDIO
DVDD_3.3
DGNDDGND
DVDD_1.5V
DGND
DVDD_1.8V
DGND
DVDD_1.8V
DGND
DVDD_1.5V
DGNDDGND
DGND
DGND
R213 0R_JB
R223 0R_JB
C207
0.1uF_ZB,Y5V,16V
R461 0R_JC
C218
22nF_JB,X7R,16V
C215
10pF_JB,NPO,50V
1
2
R224
3.9K_JB
C
21
2
10
uF
_Z
D
,Y
5V
,1
0V
C216
18pF_JB,NPO,50V
1
2
C
20
9
0.
1u
F_
ZB
,Y
5V
,1
6V
TC203
10uF_16V_A
U204
DBF81F104
8
3
6
4
2
1
5 7
G
N
D
NC
BAL
BAL
DC
UNBAL
G
N
D
G
N
D
C
21
4
4.
7u
F_
ZD
,Y
5V
,1
6V
R214
2R2_JB
R217
2R2_JB
Y201
TSX 3225 26MHz
2
3
4
1
REG
High-voltage
Switch-mode
Low-voltage Linear
     for core
REG
BC5-MM - BC57H687B
REG
High-voltage
   Linear
REG
Low-voltage Linear
     for audio
U203
BC57H687B
C2
B
4
A
4
A
8
N
11
C
9
B
11
B
13
B
12
A
1
A
2
A
5
G3
B10
A
13
C
7
D
13
B
1
B
2
C6
N7
A9
A10
C
13
A
3
B
3
C3
D11
C8
E12
D
1
D
2
C
1
F12
E11
E13
E3
F3
D3
H11
G11
F11
E
1
E2
G13
G12
F13
H3
C11
H12
J11
M8
G2
H13
J12
L9
H1
H2
L2
K12
M9
J1
3
J1
J2
L3
K11
M10
K
13
K
1
M
3
L10
L12
N9
L1 M
2
M5
L11 M12
L13
M
1
N3
N5
N12
N13
M13
N1
N2
K
2
N6
N
10
M11
C
12
D
12
A
11
A
12
B
9
B
8
F2
N4
C4
C10
J3 K
3
L4 M
4
B
5
C
5
L5 A
6
B
6
L6 M
6
A
7
B
7
L7 M
7
L8 N
8
F1 G
1
VSS_AUDIO
VD
D
_A
U
D
IO
VR
EG
IN
_A
U
D
IO
VD
D
_M
EM
VD
D
_M
EM
VD
D
_C
H
GLX
VD
D
_S
M
P_
C
O
R
E
V
R
E
G
IN
_H
M
IC
_B
_N
M
IC
_B
_P
M
IC
_B
IA
S
VSS_DIG
BAT_N
B
A
T_
P
V
R
E
G
E
N
A
B
LE
_H
V
R
E
G
O
U
T_
H
M
IC
_A
_N
M
IC
_A
_P
VSS_DIG
VSS_DIG
VSS_DIG
VSS_DIG
VD
D
_C
O
R
E
S
P
K
R
_B
_P
S
P
K
R
_B
_N
VSS_AUDIO
LED[0]
LED[1]
SPI_MISO
S
P
K
R
_A
_P
S
P
K
R
_A
_N
A
U
_R
E
F
SPI_MOSI
SPI_CLK
SPI_CS
PIO[0]/RXEN
PIO[1]/TXEN
PIO[3]
PCM_LCK
PCM_SYNC
PCM_OUT
V
D
D
_P
IO
PIO[2]
RST
TEST_EN
PCM_IN
AUX_DAC
VSS_DIG
PIO[4]
PIO[5]
PIO[6]
VSS_RADIO
PIO[7]
PIO[8]
PIO[14]
RF_P
VSS_RADIO
VSS_LO
PIO[12]
PIO[13]
VD
D
_C
O
R
E
RF_N
VSS_RADIO
VSS_LO
VSS_DIG
PIO[11]
V
D
D
_P
A
D
S
VD
D
_R
AD
IO
V
R
E
G
E
N
A
B
LE
_L
PIO[10]
PIO[9]
PIO[15]
VD
D
_L
O
V
R
E
G
IN
_L
AIO[1]
VSS_DIG UART_RX
UART_TX
VD
D
_A
N
A
VSS_ANA
LO_REF
USB_DN
USB_DP
UART_CTS
XTAL_IN
XTAL_OUT
S
U
B
S
AIO[0]
VD
D
_U
SB
UART_RTS
V
R
E
G
IN
_H
V
R
E
G
O
U
T_
HLX
B
A
T_
P
VD
D
_C
H
G
VD
D
_C
H
G
VSS_RADIO
VSS_ANA
VSS_AUDIO
BAT_N
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
S
U
B
S
N
C
N
C
R215 0R_JB
R
21
8
D
N
E(
0R
_J
B
)
L204
12nH
C
21
1
15
pF
_J
B
,N
P
O
,5
0V C208
2.2uF_ZC,Y5V,10V
R
21
9
0R
_J
B
R460 0R_JC
C210
2.2uF_ZC,Y5V,10V
R221
DNE(0R_JB)C
21
3
2.
2u
F_
ZC
,Y
5V
,1
0V
R
22
0
0R
_J
B
D202
1N4148
L203
DO3314-223ML
C217
15pF_JB,Y5V,16V
C219
0.1uF_ZB,Y5V,16V
R216 2R2_JB
R222
0R_JB
ANT201
H10794D
2
1
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
Red LED
Blue LED
LED_Button v2.C
BS-H100 V2.C
B
3 7Thursday, April 17, 2008
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
FUNC_Key
Factory_RESET
FUNC_Key 2
FUNC_LED22
Headset_LED12
Factory_RESET 2
DGNDDGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DVDD_1.8V
DGND
RV308
DNE(AVL 5M 03_300)
LED301
BW-191URO
R325
4.7K_JC
R301 330R_JB
R327
DNE(0R_JC)
SW301
SS202SP16
1
2
4
3
RV310
DNE(AVL 5M 03_300)
BC301
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
LED302
S1608BL-4T
SW302
DNE(SS202HP16)
1
2
3
4
R302 330R_JB
R326
DNE(4.7K_JC)
BC302
DNE(0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V)
RV311
DNE(AVL 5M 03_300)
RV309
DNE(AVL 5M 03_300)
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
LINE
PHONE
BC05MM  가까이에 배치
OSC  가까이에 배치
HC590  가까이에 배치
DAA v2.C
BS-H100 V2.C
Custom
4 7
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
PCM_IN
PCM_OUT
DAA0_SPI_MISO
DAA0_SPI_MOSI
DAA0_SPI_CS
DAA0_INT
DAA0_RESET
DAA0_SPI_CLK
PCM_SYNC
PCM_CLK
DAA0_SPI_CLK 2
DAA0_SPI_MOSI2
DAA0_SPI_MISO2
DAA0_SPI_CS 2
DAA0_PCM_OUT2
DAA0_RESET 2
DAA0_PCM_IN 2
DAA0_INT 2
DAA0_PCM_SYNC 2
DAA0_PCM_CLK 2
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DGND
DGND
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND DGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DGND
DVDD_3.3
DGND
DGND
Q402
MMBTA06L
3
1
2
R444
0R_JC
C431
47nF_JB,Y5V,16V
U406 Si3018-FS
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16OE
DCT
RX
IB
C1B
C2B
VREG
RNG1 RNG2
VREG2
SC
QE2
QB
DCT3
IGND
DCT2
C428
680pF_2KV_MG
C429 120pF_250V_KD L407
WB2012-09F-601QLT02
+
C420
1uF_50V_SMD
U407
SN74HC590ADR
11
13
15
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9
16
8
12
10
14
CCLK
RCLK
QA
QB
QC
QD
QE
QF
QG
QH
RCO
V
C
C
G
N
D
CCKEN
CCLR
OE
JG412
1
R458
0R_JD
R428 536R_FE/FF/FH
TC44
10uF_16V_A
JG411
1
R435
4.7K_JC
R449 0R_JC
F402
DNE(HVR250P145C)
R456 7.5M_JD
1 2
L405
WB2012-09F-601QLT02
RV412
P3100SC
R441
56R_FD
1 2
R434
100K_JC
F403
DNE(HVR250P145C)
R432
3.65K_FE/FF/FH
BC403
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
R446 7.5M_JD
1 2
R437
150R_JC
Q401
MMBTA42L
3
1
2
BC408
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
R452 20M_JD(OPEN)
1 2
BC405
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
R454 5.1M_JD
1 2
R440
56R_FD
1 2
R433
73.2R_FE/FF/FH
BC407
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
C421 0.01uF_KC,Y5V,25V
J3A
DSTN-131
1
2
3
4
5
6
A
B
C
D
E
F
Q405
MMBTA42L
3
1
2
R447 7.5M_JD
1 2
R450 0R_JC
R430
4.7K_JC
U405
Si3050-FTR
TSSOP20
DAA
10
9
11
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
20
19
RG
AOUT/INT
TGD
GND
VDD
VA
C1A
C2A
RST
TGDE
SDO
SDI
CS
FSYNC
PCLK
DTX
DRX
RGDT
SDI_THRU
SCLK
- +
D404
HD04 or CMPD2004S
1
4
2
3
D403
DDZ9717(43V) or MMSZ4717T1(43V) or TZMC43-GS08(43V)
BC406
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
C430
680pF_2KV_MG
Q403
MMBTA92L
3
1
2
R455 7.5M_JD
1 2
C425 3.9nF_250V_MD
X401
SG-8002CE SCB 2.048MHz
14
23
NCVDD
GND1OUT1
C424
2.7nF_50V_MC
BC404
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V
C427 120pF_250V_KD
R438
2.49K_FE/FF/FH R439
100K_JC
R445 5.1M_JD
1 2
Q404
MMBTA06L
3
1
2
R442
1M_FD
1
2
R448 20M_JD(OPEN)
1 2
R451 0R_JC
R443
0R_JD
1
2
C422
33pF_2KV_MG
R436
4.7K_JC
L406
10uH_KD
R459
0R_JD
C423
33pF_2KV_MG
R457
220K_JB
R453 0R_JC
R429
4.7K_JC R431
1.07K_FE/FF/FH
1
2
J3B
DSTN-131
7
8
9
10
11
12
A
B
C
D
E
F
C426
0.1uF_KC,Y5V,25V